
T: +353 51 832814   |   www.seedtech.ie

AGRONOMIC & QUALITY CHARACTERISTICS

SKYWAY GERALDINESY AMITY  

Relative Yield

Resistance to Lodging

Straw Breakdown

Rhynchosporium

Net Blotch

1000 grain weight (g)

Hectolitre weight (kg/hl)

Screenings

A TRUE MULTI-PURPOSE SPRING BARLEY DUE 
TO ITS GRAIN CHARACTERISTICS (Zero GN 
AND SIZE) AND AGRONOMIC SCORES

SY AMITY  
SPRING BARLEY  

SEEDTECH 
SPRING BARLEY 

STRENGTHS

A Spring barley with both feed and 
malting potential

A Zero GN Malt Barley

Now going into large scale production 
in MCI in 2023

AGRONOMIC CHARACTERISTICS

High yielding Spring Barley

Excellent straw

Excellent disease resistance

Low levels of shedding and head 
disease in 2021 & 2022

Largest grain on the market so very suitable 
for rolling and roasting

SY Amity gives growers a step-change 
in yield and straw strength compared 
to current standards.

104

7

6

6

8

53.8

67.7

0.8

105

5

4

7

6

50.5

68.1

1.0

104

7

6

7

8

50.4

67.4

1.2

Source: DAFM Recommended List 2023 

40 

Dr. Tim O Donovan, Seedtech


