





A TRUE MULTI-PURPOSE SPRING BARLEY DUE TO ITS GRAIN CHARACTERISTICS (Zero GN AND SIZE) AND AGRONOMIC SCORES

## **AGRONOMIC & QUALITY CHARACTERISTICS**

	SY AMITY 🖔	SKYWAY	GERALDINE
Relative Yield	104	105	104
Resistance to Lodging	7	5	7
Straw Breakdown	6	4	6
Rhynchosporium	6	7	7
Net Blotch	8	6	8
1000 grain weight (g)	53.8	50.5	50.4
Hectolitre weight (kg/hl)	67.7	68.1	67.4
Screenings	0.8	1.0	1.2

Source: DAFM Recommended List 2023



## **STRENGTHS**

- A Spring barley with both feed and malting potential
- A Zero GN Malt Barley
- Now going into large scale production in MCI in 2023

## AGRONOMIC CHARACTERISTICS

- High yielding Spring Barley
- Excellent straw
- Excellent disease resistance
- Low levels of shedding and head disease in 2021 & 2022
- Largest grain on the market so very suitable for rolling and roasting

SY Amity gives growers a step-change in yield and straw strength compared to current standards.

Dr. Tim O Donovan, Seedtech